140 www.guvenal.net
O-Ring
Ring
Valve
Valve
385
360
335

SN Ser ies ,  Gas Spr ing -  ISO 11901SN Ser ies ,  Gas Spr ing -  ISO 11901
Order
Model
Stroke (K)
mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Initial
Force
Final
Force
Weight
Kg.
SN.150.10 10 60 70
150
Kg.
200
Kg.
0.28
SN.150.13 13 62.7 75 0.29
SN.150.16 16 66 82 0.30
SN.150.25 25 75 100 0.33
SN.150.38 38 88 126 0.36
SN.150.50 50 100 150 0.40
SN.150.63 63 113.5 177 0.44
SN.150.80 80 130 210 0.49
SN.150.100 100 150 250 0.55
SN.150.125 125 175 300 0.64
Order
Model
Stroke (K)
mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Initial
Force
Final
Force
Weight
Kg.
SN.250.10 10 60 70
250
Kg.
360
Kg.
0.40
SN.250.13 13 62.7 75 0.41
SN.250.16 16 66 82 0,43
SN.250.19 19 69 88 0.45
SN.250.25 25 75 100 0.48
SN.250.38 38 88 126 0.54
SN.250.50 50 100 150 0.60
SN.250.63 63 113.5 177 0.66
SN.250.80 80 130 210 0.74
SN.250.100 100 150 250 0.81
SN.250.125 125 175 300 0.98
Mounting at the
housing
Volume
Ø

2100
1900
1700
1500 25 38 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
SN Ser ies ,  Gas Spr ing -  ISO 11901
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.500.13 13 mm 97.7 110.4
500
Kg. 725
Kg.
1.00
SN.500.25 25 mm 110 135 1.09
SN.500.38 38 mm 123 161 1.20
SN.500.50 50 mm 135 185 1.29
SN.500.63 63 mm 148.5 212 1.38
SN.500.80 80 mm 165 245 1.50
SN.500.100 100 mm 185 285 1.64
SN.500.125 125 mm 210 335 1.85
SN.500.160 160 mm 245 405 2.10
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.750.13 13 mm 107.7 120
750
Kg.
1230
Kg.
1.28
SN.750.25 25 mm 120 145 1.38
SN.750.38 38 mm 133 171 1.48
SN.750.50 50 mm 145 195 1.58
SN.750.63 63 mm 158.5 222 1.69
SN.750.80 80 mm 175 255 1.82
SN.750.100 100 mm 195 295 1.99
SN.750.125 125 mm 220 345 2.19
SN.750.160 160 mm 255 415 2.52
SN.750.200 200 mm 295 495 2.92
SN.750.250 250 mm 345 595 3.40
SN.750.300 300 mm 395 695 3.90
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.1500.25 25 mm 135 160
1500
Kg. 2250
Kg.
3.47
SN.1500.38 38 mm 148 186 3.66
SN.1500.50 50 mm 160 210 3.84
SN.1500.63 63 mm 173.5 237 4.05
SN.1500.80 80 mm 190 270 4.30
SN.1500.100 100 mm 210 310 4.60
SN.1500.125 125 mm 235 360 4.98
SN.1500.160 160 mm 270 430 5.51
SN.1500.200 200 mm 310 510 6.14
SN.1500.250 250 mm 360 610 7.10
SN.1500.300 300 mm 410 710 8.05
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.3000.25 25 mm 145 170
3000
Kg. 4800
Kg.
6.00
SN.3000.38 38 mm 158 196 6.29
SN.3000.50 50 mm 170 220 6.57
SN.3000.63 63 mm 183.5 247 6.90
SN.3000.80 80 mm 200 280 7.30
SN.3000.100 100 mm 220 320 7.78
SN.3000.125 125 mm 345 370 8.38
SN.3000.160 160 mm 380 440 9.22
SN.3000.200 200 mm 320 520 10.19
SN.3000.250 250 mm 370 620 11.40
SN.3000.300 300 mm 420 720 12.84
5500
5000
4500
4000

13000
12000
11000
10000
25 38 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.5000.25 25 mm 165 190
5000
Kg. 8500
Kg.
11.07
SN.5000.38 38 mm 178 216 11.60
SN.5000.50 50 mm 190 240 12.08
SN.5000.63 63 mm 203.5 267 12.70
SN.5000.80 80 mm 220 300 13.28
SN.5000.100 100 mm 340 340 14.08
SN.5000.125 125 mm 365 390 15.10
SN.5000.160 160 mm 300 460 16.50
SN.5000.200 200 mm 340 540 18.10
SN.5000.250 250 mm 390 640 20.10
SN.5000.300 300 mm 440 740 22.12
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.7500.25 25 mm 180 205
7500
Kg. 12300
Kg.
19.10
SN.7500.38 38 mm 193 231 19.95
SN.7500.50 50 mm 205 255 20.70
SN.7500.63 63 mm 218.5 282 21.50
SN.7500.80 80 mm 235 315 22.50
SN.7500.100 100 mm 255 355 23.70
SN.7500.125 125 mm 280 405 25.20
SN.7500.160 160 mm 315 475 27.40
SN.7500.200 200 mm 355 555 29.80
SN.7500.250 250 mm 405 655 32.90
SN.7500.300 300 mm 455 755 35.90
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
SN.10000.25 25 mm 185 210
10000
Kg.
16000
Kg.
35.09
SN.10000.38 38 mm 198 236 36.55
SN.10000.50 50 mm 210 260 37.89
SN.10000.63 63 mm 223.5 287 39.40
SN.10000.80 80 mm 240 320 41.24
SN.10000.100 100 mm 260 360 43.48
SN.10000.125 125 mm 285 410 46.28
SN.10000.160 160 mm 320 480 50.12
SN.10000.200 200 mm 360 560 55.15
SN.10000.250 250 mm 410 660 61.85
SN.10000.300 300 mm 460 760 68.54
Ø 80
M10
Ø 100
M10